
J
■

LATEST ST.
JOHN MARKET 

QUOTATIONS

STEAMSHIPS. FOR SALE BYRAILWAYS.;o]oo II I

j. & a. mcmillan,Canada Savings jj 
oan Company °

PER CENT.

Allan Link

ROYAL MAIL
Twin Screw and Turbine 

Steamers

98 and 100 Prince William Street
Wholesale Distributers of Victor Gramophones and Records. Also Berliner

Machines and Supplies.

•*»!• eaerBwe voice"

COUNTRY MARKETf Beef, country .. 0.06 @
Beef, western .. .. 0.09 
Beef, butchers,
Mutton, per lb .. 0.01
Pork, per lb .. .. 0.09% '* 0.10%
Spring lamb ... 0.10 " 0.11
Veal, per lb .. .. 0.09 * 0.11
Eggs, hennery . ... 0.00 * 0.81
Tub butter, per lb . 0.26 “
Roll butter, per lb . 0.28 
Creanjery butter, .. 0.00 “ 0.30
New carrots, per bbl 0.00 “ 1.50
Fowl, per lb .. .. 0.00 " 0.16
Chicken, per lb .. 0.18 “ 0.20
Ham.......................... » 6.00 “ 0.17
Beete, per bbl. .. 0.00 “ 1.26
Fowls, per pair . . 0.00 “ 1.00
Spring chickens pr 1.00 “ 1.26
Turnips, per bbl .. 0.60 “ 0.70
Lettuce, per dos . . 0.40 " 0.60
Celery, per doz . . 0-00 " 0.80
Cabbage, per doz . 0.40 “ 0.60
Parsnips...................0.00 M 2.00
Squash........................0.00
Pumpkins
New potatoes, pr bbl 1.26

0.08
0.10%

. 0.07% " 0.10
14 0.08

l« engaged 16 the eonsemtiw business at 
aortgege under plans celling for repayment 
b average amount outstanding does not ox- 
( the valuation of the propertlea covered.

of dividende paid. The aharee of

8T. JOHN TO LIVERPOOL.
Corsican... .... ..Nov. 30 Jan. 3
Victorian..................Dec. 6 ;Mch. 14
Grampian, .. ... Dec. 12 Jan. 17 
Virginian...............Dec. 20 Mch. 28 HARRY 

LAUDER n
l. •'*0.27

8T JOHN TO HAVRE A LONDONi excess
ow selling at actual book value without re-

0.30 !Lake Erie.............Thursday, Dec. 12
Pomeranian......... Thursday, Jan. 9
Lake Erie..............Thursday, Feb. 6
Pomeranian... Thursday March 6Payable Quarterly. $50 Par. Q

[iFor particular» regarding Freight 
or Passage, apply tot I1□ary 1, April 1, July 1, October t

i 140% to Yield 5% 5WM. THOMSON A CO., St. John,
** THE BEST KNOWN TRAD* MASS IN THE WOBCO"

H. A A. ALLAN, Montreal.

ACKINTOSH [& CO.,
Eatabllahed 1873.

NCE WILLIAM STREET, ST. JOHN 
here Montreal Stock Exchange 

MONTREAL,
NEW GLASGOW,

M 0.02
O 0.00 “ 0.01

“ 1.35ALL THE WAY BY WATER
Eastern Steamship CorporationI FRUITS. ETC.

New Walnuts. . . 0.12 ** 0.14
Grenoble walnuts. . 0.14 ** 0.16
Marbot walnuts. . . 0.11 “ 0.12

0.15 “ 0.16
California, prunes . . 0.06 '* 0,10
Filbert*..........................0.11 “ 0.12
Brazils...........................0.12 “ 0.14
New dates, per lb.. . 0.06 “ 0.07
Peanuts, roasted.. . 0.10 ** 0.12%
Bag figs, per lb .. . 0.06 “ 0.06
Lemons, Messina, bx 6.00 " 7.60
Cocoanuts, per doz.. 0.60 “ 0.70
Cocoanuts, per sack. 3.76 ** 4.26
Bananas..............  . 1.20
Val. onions, case .. 2.60 
Canadian onions . . 0.00 
American onions, cs 1.75 

PROVISIONS.
Pork Am. mess . . 0.00 
Pork, Domes, mesa 0.00 
Pork. Am. clear .. 27.00 
Am. plate beef .. 21.00 
I.ard, pure, tub .. 0.16 
Lard, comp, bbl . . 0.10% a 0.11

FLOUR. ETC.
Oatme&l, joHer .... 6.75 
Standard oatmeal .. 6.60 
Manitoba high grade 6.56 
Ontario full patent. 6.10

CANNED GOODS.
The following are the wholesale 

quotations per case:
Salmon, cohoes .. 0.00 “ 9.00
Spring fish............... 7.60 '* 8.00
Kippered herring .. 4.25 ** 4.40

4.00 - 4.25
Oysters, Is............... 1.35 “ 1.46
Oysters, 2a................2.25 “ 2.60
Corned beef. Is, .. 2.26 “ 2.35
Corned beef, 2s, .. 3.76 " 3.95
Peaches, 2s,...............1.09 “ 1.95
Peaches, 2s,............... 1.90 " 1.96
Pineapples, sliced .. 1.S0 ** 1.86
Pineapples grated . 1.86 ** 1.90
Singapore Plneap'e 1.75 ” 1.80
Lombard Plums .. 1.10
Raspberries............. 1.86
Com, per doz
Peas....................
Strawberries», 1.86
Tomatoes 
Pumpkins
String Beane .. .. 1.10
Baked Beans .. .. 1.00

GROCERIES.

AND MANY OTHERS 
OF THE WORLD’S 
LEADING VAUDE­
VILLE ARTISTS 
WILL PERFORM 
THEIR FAMOUS 
SPECIALTIES IN 
YOUR OWN 
HOME, WHEN­
EVER YOU WISH, IF YOU OWN A GENUINE

'ON, International Line
WINTER FARES.J St. John to Boston .

St. John to Portland
State Rooms.............

Leave St John 9.00 a. m. Mon., Wed. 
and Fri. for Bastport, Lubec, Portland 
and Boston.

Returning leave Central Wharf, Bos 
ton, Mon., Wed., and Fri. 9.00 a. m., 
and Portland 6.60 p. m., for Lubec, 
Eastport and St. John.

Maine Steamship Line 
between

AlmondsOO 4.00
.... 1.00

on I. C. R.«house Sites with Trackage
alio Residential Lots (or sale.

N COMPANY, Limited,
PUGSLCY BUILDING

ij
V1CTROLA 6-*3280:: m

•• 1.25
“ 2.00

PortlandDirect service 
and New York. Leave Franklin Wharf, 
Portland, Tues., Thure., and Sat 6.00 
p. m. Fares $3.00 each way.

City Ticket Office, 47 King St,
St. John, N. B. siissiisaiiss;i=iijgi - 23.60 

26.60 
“ 28.00 
“ 21.60 
“ 0.17

rEE THAT NEVER DiE8."

srn Trust Company
rcutor, Administrator, Trustee, Guardian.

CLARENCE H. FERGUSON, Manager fer N. B.

WM. O. LEE, 
Agent.

L. R. THOMPSON, 
T. F. & P. A.

■ ■
■ ■

DONALDSON LINE X VICTOR
VICTROLA

■1116.00
0.00 ■ ■CHRISTMAS SAILINGS 6.75 ■ ■

Co. of North America 6.20

St. JOHN, N. B., TO GLASGOW.

8.8. Satumla.. ....Dec. 12
5.8. Cassandra.. .. .» .. ..Dec. 18 

Cabin, 84730, Steerage, 831.25.

SHE
the marvellous Musical Instrument that repro- gj|| 

duces the original tones and accents of the singer ■■■■ 
to such life-like perfection, that you actually FEEL the 1 
presence of the living Artist Free demonstrations at ■■■■ 
any of “His Master’s Voice” dealers everywhere. —ee= 
Victrolas are from $20.00 up. Easy payments as low |j|| 
as $1.00 per week if desired. Double-sided Records |||| 
are 90c for the two selections. 5000 Records to 
choose from. Ask for free copy of our 300 page 
Musical Encyclopaedia and Mrs. Van Puyster’s idea.

Berliner Gram-o-phone Co., Limited.
MONTREAL

ounded 1792.

1TTAKER, Provincial Agents
lobile and Motor Boat Insurance.

!

Clams
THE ROBERT REFORD CO., LTD.,

N. B. VAgents at St. John. Be

ELL & CO., SL John, N. B. MANCHESTER LINEley Building, 45 Princess St. 
and General Brokers
BIRCH, SOUTHERN PINE, OAK, CYPRESS, 

PILING and CREOSOTED PILING.
From 

St. John 
Dec. 7 
Dec. 14

Manchester 
Nov. 16 
Nov. 23 
Nov. 30 
Dec. 1 
Déc. 14 
Dec. 21 
Dec. 28 
Jan. 4

- 1.15
“ 1.87%
- 1.10

.. 1.32% " 1.45
“ 137%
« 1.75%
“ 1.07%
- 1.35
“ 1.25

M. Trader 
M. Importer 
M. Port
M, Commerce Dec. 28 
M. Shipper 
M. Inventor 
M. Spinner 
M. Trader

Dates supject to change.
WM. THOMSON 4L CO., Agents

o.uo

.1 l ■■

>f New Brunswick ■ ■3.76
1.05Jan. 11

> omCE, ST. JOHN, N. B. Jan. 25
*1,000,000 00

1,800,000.00
mmChoice seed raisins 0.08

Fancy do.....................0.08% “ 0.09
Malaga clusters. . . 2.35 
Currants, clean l’a. 0.08% M 0.09 
Cheese new, per lb 0.16 
Rice, per lb .. .. 0.03% “ 0.03%
C'm tartar, pure bx 0.22 
Bicarb soda, per keg 2.10 
Molassee, fancy Bar 0.37 
Beans, hand picked 3.20 
Beans, yellow eye . 0.00
Split peas.....................6.00
Pot barley....................0.00
Oran, cornmeal.. . . 3.70 
Gran, cornmeal.. . 6.00 
Liverpool salt, per 

sack , ex store .. 0.70

- 0.09

prefits over “ 3.00

1DER DEMPSTER LINE “ 0.15% ■ ■

ants’ Bank of Canada
id Reserve fund, $11,400,000.00.

Brandies. Absolute Security to Depositors, 

anch, 58 Prince William Street

■ ■119M 0 25

lit
“ 3.30

• w
• 7.00
” 8 80
“ 6.10

hi -Cuba—Mexico Service

S. S. -SOKOTO,"
Sails from St. John about Nov. 25th 

and monthly thereafter. For freight 
and passenger rates apply to uniiiia
J.T. Knight & Co., Agents
Water Street. St John, N* R.

** 0.80 FOR SALE BYSUGARS.
Standard gran . - . 4.90 
United Empire gran 4.80 
Bright yellow .. .. 0.00 
No. 1 yellow .... 4.50
Paris lumps..............0.00

FISH.

“ 6.00 
“ 4.90
“ 5.00
“ 4.60
" 5.95

v

The J. A. McDonald Piano & Music Co.
7 Market Square, St. John, N. B.

FURNESS LINEi\MANY PRINTERS From 
Bt. John.

Nov. 12 
Nov. 23 
Dec. 14 
Dec. 21

From 
London.
Oct. 25 
Nov. 8 
Nov. 26 
Dec. 6 

Dates subject to change.
WILLIAM THOMSON A CO* Agent*. 

SL John. N. B.

Large dry cod. . . 0.00 
Medium dry cod . 0.00 
Small dry cod . . . 0.00
Pollock ...................... 3.00
Gd Man an herr. bbl. 0.00 
Fresh cod, per lb.. . 0.02% 
Bloaters, per box . . 0.75 .... 0.00 

per box 0.00

5.15
5.00Shenandoah

Rappahannock
Kanawha

Shenandoah

through orders and collect their bills. 3.50et 3.76
6.00o execute work so that customers come VITALITYWITH THE LOCAL 

FINANCIAL 
AGENCIES

0.03*
0.85

supplies.
good plan? Then try us.

o.ioHalibut .. ..
Klp’d herr, rfl
Finan baddies.
Kippd herr. per doz. 0.30

:
0.90

0.05 0.06Crystal Stream S.S. Co’s Sailingss a 0.00
Do you find the fall and winter trying ? Do you get run down 

—catch cold easily—fee! like huddling in a warm room instead d 
braving the biting blasts? You do not need to.

Start now to build up reserve strength with :

GRAINS.
Middlings car lota.. 30.00 M 31.00 
Md. ami Its bgs 
Bran, ton lots bags 26.00 " 28.00 
Cornmeal in bags .. 1.75

OILS.
Pratt’s Astral .. .. 0.00 
White Rose Ches. A 0.00
Silver Star.............. 0.00
Linseed oil, boiled . 0.00 
Linseed oil, raw . 0.00
Turpentine...................0.00
Motor gasoline .... 0.00

HIDES, SKINS, WOOL. ETC. 
Seed hides, per lb 0.11% “ 0.12
Calf skins..................... 0.17
Lamb skins
Wool, unwashed . .0.13

HAY AND OATS.
Hay, carload, pr ton 14.00 
Hay, per ton . . .16.00 
Oats, carl’d per bus 0.52 
Oats, per bushel . . 0.55

8T. JOHN, N. B. to DEMERARA.

ird Job Printing Co. FREDERICTON ROUTE8. S. “Ocamo” sails Oct. llth for Ber­
muda Montserrat. Dominica, St. .. SO.Op •* 31.00
Lucia, St. Vincent, Barbados, Trln- N<^ Monday? Vl^newlay and radar

BT*™" sails Oct. 22nd for “ Ret"rmn» “ a,ter“te

Bermuda. St. Kitts, Antigua, Bar 
badoe Irtnldad, Demerara.

8. S. "Oruro” sails Nov 4 for Bermu- Stmr. D. J. Purdy until further no- 
da, Montserrat, Dominica, St. Lucia, tlce, will leave St. John every Tuea- 
St. Vincent, Barbados, Trinidad, day, Thursday and Saturday, at 10 
Demerara. o’clock, returning Monday and Friday,

s. s. "Rhodesian” sails Nov. 15 for D.J. PURDY. - Manager. 
Bermuda, St. Kitts, Antigua, Barba­
dos, Trinidad, Demerara.
For passage and freight apply to 

WILLIAM THOMSON 4 CO,
Agents, SL John. N. B.

:
“ 1.86

NA-DRU-CO Tasteless 
Cod Liver Oil

filliam Street, SL John, N. B. A Very Busy Day.WASHADEMOAK ROUTE - 0.20
“ 0.17%
" 0.17
“ 0.86
“ 0.83
M 0.58 
* 0.24

Yesterday was the busiest day on 
the New York stock market for the 
past six months. The volume of tran­
sactions was unusually large, and 
many issues rose from 2 to 4 points. 
Total sales .numbered 1,030,000, while 
the bond transactions aggregated $2.- 
440,000. President-elect Wilson's 
statement regarding the policies of the 
new administration had an encourag­
ing effect upon the market, and the 
news from abroad was favorable.

Many rumors were afloat to the ef­
fect that th» Inter-state Commerce 
Commission would allow the railways 
to make a general advance in freight

Trading in the afternoon was par­
ticularly vigorous. Even at the higher 
levels buying orders came from all 
sources. Home of the biggest opera­
tors in the country were said to be 
giving large buying orders.

gteel Common was one of the strong­
est features in the closing hours.

Copper stocks were active and 
strong, closing at the higher levels.

Canadian Issues.

Preparation of
were divided upon the feasibility of 
declaring a dividend on the stock at 
this time.

3K LETTER.
vitalizing compound of pure Cod Liver Oil Extract..with Malt, 

Hypophosphites and Wild Cherry.
As an all - round tonic and 

“builder-up" this preparation has 
few, if any, equals. It puts an edge on the appetite 
—aids digestion—supplies rich and easily assimilated 
nourishment-tones up the nerves —and especially 
strengthens the lungs, bronchial tubes and throat.

. w In 50c. and $1.00 bottles, at your druggist's.
1,111 NiUoaal Bref a* Chemical Ce. el Caiiii, Limited.

ALAIDLAW 4 CO.

F 4 MAY QUEEN 
S. S. CO.

Viras to J. C.

Yj“ 0.18 
0.40 " 0.60

“ 0.14
CLOSING COTTON LETTER. NiD

\ ,
—Such market 

yesterday that 
ock market wee 
covering were 

ie their Ideas 
•ed our market 
rderfe. This de- 
l largely by the 
f political condl- 
in pr-rt, also, by 
ifldence in the 

conditions in 
as further heavy 
morning and a 

Using sales, but 
d a substantial 
Ion throughout, 
he demand ceas- 
t was decided in 
the buying was 

haracter notwith- 
rumors of dlstrl- 
it quarters. The 
f St. Paul, which 
»rd for the move- 
ip rumor that the 
were maintaining 

The favorable 
ipany in contrast 
i a year ago have 
t the dividend 
o a 7 per cent, 
irectora’ meeting, 
re of the 
Lmertcan 
it the directors

By Direct Private Wires to J. C. 
Mackintosh 4 Co.

THE MARITIME STEAMSHIP CO.-
(Limited.) On and alter Oct. 9th, the steamer

commencing Jan. 28, and until fur- May Queen will leave her wharf la­
ther notice the S. 8. Connors Bros, dtsntown at 7 a. m., on Wednesday 
will run as follows! and Saturday for Chipman, touching

Leave St. John, N. B. Thorne Wharf at G age town both ways and making 
end Warehouse Co., on Saturday, 7.30 all other intermediate stops; return- 
a. m., for St. Andrews, calling at ing on Monday and Thursday. No 
Dipper Harbor, Beaver Harbor, Black s freight received after 6 p. m.
Harbor, Back Bay or Le tele. Deer Is­
land, Red Store, SL George. Return­
ing, leave St. Andrews Tuesday for 
8L John, calling at Letete or Back 
Bay, Black s Harbor, Beaver Harbor 
and Dipper Harbor. Tide and weather 
permitting.
Agent: THORNE WHARF 4 WARE- 

HOUSING CO., St. John, N. B.
•Phone 77, Manager, Lewis Connors,

Black’s Harbor, N. B.
This company will not be res pons-

\" 16.00 
“ 17.00 
“ 0.52 M
" 0.68

CMC-1
\]New York, Nov. 7—First prices this 

morning made a poor response to 
Liverpool and right after the call the 
leading options sold off to a net loss 
of 7 or 8 points under a considerable 
volume of scattering liquidation and 
short selling. On this decline, howev­
er, offerings were absorbed from 
strong sources and when reports 
reached the floor of rains in the cen­
tral and eastern belt prices advanc­
ed sharply and hereafter with unim­
portant Intervals the trend foas up­
ward. The rise was helped by ru­
mors of forthcoming bullish crop es­
timates and the favorable tenor of 
spot advices from the south. Around 
1 o’clock the May option followed 
July across the 12 cent line predicted 
early in the day, but the expected 
heavy realising at this i>oint failed 
to make it» appearance, instead pri­
ces drove up all along the line and 
the final level ranged from 12 to 14 
points above last night’s closing. The 
report of the census bureau giving 
the amount of cotton ginned to Nov. 
1, will be issued at the opening to­
morrow. Should the showing be bul­
lish the market la In position to move 
higher.

VON tVEWV AIUWWT THtUr» * 
NA-DRU-CO INOIM HMMiO TH«« 
TNADC HARK. St* THAT TOO OCT IT.

CHAMPION SWIMMER DEAD.

Newburgh, N. Y., Nov. 6.—Andrew 
Trautz, champion swimmer of Amer­
ica In the 70p, was found dead in bed 
at Highland Falls today, aged 67. He 
won and lost a match with the English 
champion swimmer. Roe.

R. N. WESTON,
May be Special Session. the powers a free hand in arranging

peace.
J. C. Mackintosh's wire from New Break In Cotton Oil.

! ton O&Ved thTregu,^ dhidend 

4 to revise the tariff on preferred stock, but took no actloa
on the common.

Market Outlook. An enlivening feature of the after*
J. C. Mackintosh received the fol noon trading was the break In Am, 

lowing New York advice yesterday: Cotton Oil, following the announce-, 
“The condition of the money market ment that the directors had decided 
le not such as to permit of the con- not to restore the common stock tty 
tinuaiice of advancing prices upon the a dividend basis, 
scale witnessed yest'erday, and it may 
be a prudent course to sell on a fur­
ther bulge with the idea of recovering 
stocks in a reaction.’’

Manager. McCurdy Cable.

Nov. 7.—American stocks in London 
firm, active issues unchanged to %Majestic Steamship Co. up.

PI I FRpsxstrlLEObfes
Liverpool Grain MarkeLSteamer Champlain iïSSESSS xrvsr&arSi’tf ï z

up.On and after Tuesday, Oct.* 1st, Str. 
ible for any debts contracted after Champlain will leave 8t. John on Tues- 
this date without a written order from day, Thursday and Saturday, at 10 a. 
the Company or Captain of the steam- m. pawawEI Cotton.

•A McCurdy wire yesterday said re­
turns from cotton belt in states, indi­
cates that picking has made remark­
able progress for this stage of the 
season.

Liverpool 
8% up.

Montreal Power was a strong fea­
ture, opening at 231, rising to 232;, 
and closing at 231, on a large volume 
of trading.

C.P.R. was active, but fell off slightly 
from the opening prices.

Textile was strong, and gained half
a point.

There was a good deal of trading in 
Crown Reserve, which gained two 
points, only to fall off again to the 
opening figure.

Royal Bank shares again seemed to 
be in demand, the price being 224.

R. 8. ORCHARD, 
Manager.

er. pay pottage.

WAS INSURED FOR £176,000.DOMINION ATLANTIC RAILWAY EIRE ESCAPES
for Hotels and factories

cotton closed steady, 6 toFor Sale

i
London, Nov. 7.—The Royal Georg# 

the stranded liner, was Insured here 
A London cable to the local office for £175,000. This represents value 

of J. C. Mackintosh yesterday, said of the hull and machinery, but total 
advices from Constantinople stated value is not far short of a quarter of j 
the Ottoman government would allow a million sterling,

Trend of N. Y. Market.

Twelve Industrials advanced 1.65 p.

Peace Prospects.8. 6. Yarmouth leaves Reed's Point
Wharf dally at 7 a. m., connecting The Schooner CALABRIA, of 461 
at Dlgby with traîne East and West, Tens Register, a»d Schooner ORIOLE 
returning arrives at 8.80 p. m* Sun- of 124 Tone Register. Require ox Write for price»

< d*y* ’TftCURR.i. Aaanv » â»i MWV**». K A WM. LEWIS ft SON. Brito*. St
Twenty railways advanced 2.03 p.day was 

Cotton
JUD60N 4 CO.

v „ c&ig
'■<

...

/< 'v > ''
£.

jk

fall and Winter 
Through Service

QUEBEC and MONTREAL
THROUGH

TRAINS 22

OCEAN LIMITED
LEAVES MONCTON, 14.26. 

Through Sleeping Car from BLJohn 
on No. 4 Express, leaving at 11.29 
a. m.. Dally except Sunday.

MARITIME EXPRESS
Connecting Train No. 134, leaves 

St. John 18.36 Daily, except Sun-

Sleeping and Dining Car Service 
. Unrivalled.

GEORGE CARVILl, Gty Ticket Aient
1 King Street.

/ 7THE STANDARD, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 1912

■ ■ i >
s

THE INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY
Uniting Campbellton at the head 

of navigation on Bay Chaleur with 
the St. John River Valley at St. 
Leonards and connecting the In­
tercolonial and Canadian Pacific 
Railway systems.

Summer Time Table, Summary
GOING WEST

Express train leaves Campbell- 
ton dally (except Sunday) at S a. 
m. for St Leonards and Inter­
mediate stations, due at SL Leon­
ards at 1180 1>- cn.

GOING EAST
Express train leaves SL Leon­

ards dally (except Sunday) at 4.46 
p. m. after arrival of C. P. R. ex­
press from St. John, Vanesboro, 
etc., due at Campbellton at 8.1»
P And In addition to 
the ordinary freight trains, there 
Is also a regular ACCOMMODA­
TION TRAIN carrying passengers 
and freight running each way on 
alternate days as follows, via: 
Going West—Leaves Campbellton 
at XlO a. m for SL Leonards, and 
Intermediate stations, Monday.

ednesday and Friday,
Leonards at 4.10 p. m.

Going East—Leaving 
ards at • a. m. for Campbellton. 
etc., Tuesday, Thursday aad Satur­
day, due at CampbeUton at 4.16

^^Governed by Atlantic Standard

above and to

Int
Wi

SL Leon-

See local time tables and for full 
Information regarding connections, 
etc., apply to R. B. Humphrey, 
freight and passenger agent. 66 
Canterbury street. St. John
E. H. ANDERSON. Manager. 
A A. ANDREW. Traffic Mgr. 
THOMAS MALCOLM, Gen. 

Campbellton. N. B.
Mgr..

PASSENGER TRAIN SERVICE,
St. John N. B.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 27TH 
Trains dally except Sunday unless 

otherwise stated. 
DEPARTURES.

6.45 a. m.—Boston Express. 
r.46 a. m.—Express from West 

St. John for St. Stephen. 
tm p. m.—Fredericton Expreee. 
6.65 p. m.—Montreal Express. 

(Dally.)
6.45 p. m.—Beaton Expreee. 

ARRIVALS.
8.55 a. m.—Fredericton Express. 

11.40 a. itw—Beaton Express.
12.00 noon.—Montreal Exprès». 

(Dally.)
TM p. m—At West St John from 

St. Stephen.
11.16 p. m—Boston Express.

W. B. HOWARD, D.P.A., C.P.R, 
SL John, N. B.

e^-
I

f

it"

NTERC0L0NIAL
RAILWAY

i mm

CANADIAN
PACIFIC

■
 ■

£ 
o

■ 
■

■■a
t : 

: : 
: : 

t : 
: : 

:
: «

 £ :

• 
91

■ 
Si

" , 
'


